Sierra County Sheriff's Posse Fiesta NMRA
Kickoff Rodeo TorC,NM
Saturday, May 3, 2025

RANCH BRONC
1 KEVIN FOULK
2 DYLAN AUGUSTINE
AVERAGE WINNER KEVIN FOULK
SADDLE BRONC
NO QUALIFIED RIDES
AVERAGE WINNER CLIFFORD MILES
NOVICE BULL RIDING
NO QUALIFIED RIDES

OPEN BULL RIDING
NO QUALIFIED RIDES

BREAKAWAY

1 SAVANNAH GRAHAM

2 KAYCE EDWARDS

3 KAYCE EDWARDS
AVERAGE WINNER KAYCE EDWARDS
TIE DOWN-OPEN

1 ISAIAH CHAVEZ

2 BRIAN GARR
AVERAGE WINNER BRIAN GARR
TIE DOWN-INC

1 CODY REDDEN
AVERAGE WINNER CODY REDDEN
STEER WRESTLING

1 CODY REDDEN

2 CODY REDDEN
AVERAGE WINNER JUSTIN WILSON
BARREL RACING OPEN

1 KIM COLEMAN

2 DIANA WILSON

3 ANGEL BALLESTEROS
AVERAGE WINNER KIM COLEMAN
BARREL RACING INC

1 DEANNA ERDELY

2 JESSI HIGGINS
AVERAGE WINNER DEANNA ERDELY
TEAM ROPING-OPEN

1 BODE BAIZE/RYON TITTEL

2 ED EDWARDS/OT EDWARDS

72
65
142

63
630N 1

3.83
3.95
12.80
7.86

10.9
13.0
24.3

18.2
42.7

5.7
14.2
30.6

17.386
17.635
17.64
35.412

18.118
18.195
37.453

7.6
20.0

$264.00
$176.00
BUCKLE

$355.00
BUCKLE

$429.00
$322.00
$224.00
BUCKLE

$396.00
$264.00
BUCKLE

$240.00
BUCKLE

$360.00
$240.00
BUCKLE

$374.00
$280.00
$195.00
BUCKLE

$340.00
$226.00
BUCKLE

$486.00 per roper
$324.00 per roper



AVERAGE WINNER BODE BAIZE/RYON TITTEL
TEAM ROPING- #10 INC
1 MADISON LOVETT/TREY SOUTHERN
2 JW LINDSAY/TREY SOUTHERN
AVERAGE WINNER MADISON LOVETT/TREY SOUTHERN

13.5

16.1
19.9
24.5

BUCKLE

$486.00 per roper
$324.00 per roper
BUCKLE



