Sierra County Sheriff's Posse Fiesta NMRA Kickoff Rodeo T or C, NM Saturday, May 3, 2025

RANCH BRONC		
1 KEVIN FOULK	72	\$264.00
2 DYLAN AUGUSTINE	65	\$176.00
AVERAGE WINNER KEVIN FOULK	142	BUCKLE
SADDLE BRONC		
NO QUALIFIED RIDES	63	\$355.00
AVERAGE WINNER CLIFFORD MILES	63 ON 1	BUCKLE
NOVICE BULL RIDING		
NO QUALIFIED RIDES		
OPEN BULL RIDING		
NO QUALIFIED RIDES		
BREAKAWAY		
1 SAVANNAH GRAHAM	3.83	\$429.00
2 KAYCE EDWARDS	3.95	\$322.00
3 KAYCE EDWARDS	12.80	\$224.00
AVERAGE WINNER KAYCE EDWARDS	7.86	BUCKLE
TIE DOWN-OPEN	7.00	DOCKEL
1 ISAIAH CHAVEZ	10.9	\$396.00
2 BRIAN GARR	13.0	\$264.00
AVERAGE WINNER BRIAN GARR	24.3	BUCKLE
TIE DOWN-INC		200.1.2
1 CODY REDDEN	18.2	\$240.00
AVERAGE WINNER CODY REDDEN	42.7	BUCKLE
STEER WRESTLING		
1 CODY REDDEN	5.7	\$360.00
2 CODY REDDEN	14.2	\$240.00
AVERAGE WINNER JUSTIN WILSON	30.6	BUCKLE
BARREL RACING OPEN		
1 KIM COLEMAN	17.386	\$374.00
2 DIANA WILSON	17.635	\$280.00
3 ANGEL BALLESTEROS	17.64	\$195.00
AVERAGE WINNER KIM COLEMAN	35.412	BUCKLE
BARREL RACING INC		
1 DEANNA ERDELY	18.118	\$340.00
2 JESSI HIGGINS	18.195	\$226.00
AVERAGE WINNER DEANNA ERDELY	37.453	BUCKLE
TEAM ROPING-OPEN		
1 BODE BAIZE/RYON TITTEL	7.6	\$486.00 per roper
2 ED EDWARDS/OT EDWARDS	20.0	\$324.00 per roper

AVERAGE WINNER BODE BAIZE/RYON TITTEL	13.5	BUCKLE
TEAM ROPING- #10 INC		
1 MADISON LOVETT/TREY SOUTHERN	16.1	\$486.00 per roper
2 JW LINDSAY/TREY SOUTHERN	19.9	\$324.00 per roper
AVERAGE WINNER MADISON LOVETT/TREY SOUTHERN	24.5	BUCKLE